2015]

Resolution of Appreciation

115



Resolution of Appreciation

Chief Tuzze William J. Holloway, Fr.

From the Chief Judges of the United States District Courts of the Touth Circuit

Whereas, Chief Judge William J. Holloway, Jr. has served the United States Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit with distinction since September 18, 1988, and

Whereas, since Beptember 15, 1984, he has served as Chief Judge for the United States Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit with equal distinction, commitment erdedication of purpose,

Whereas, he will retire from his duties as Chief Subje for the United States Court of Appeals for the Tonth Circuit on September 18, 1991, and

Whereas, his service as Chief Fudge has been marked by exemplary leadership and the highest quality of effective and responsible judicial administration, and

Whereas, he has been of invaluable assistance to the district judges of this circuit,

We, the Chief Judges of the United States District Courts of the Tenth Circuit, constituting the Council of Chief District Judges, express our recognition on appreciation for his loyal and dedicated service to the circuit, the federal system, on the legal profession.

We record our profound admiration, deep affection, and sincere gratitude for his interest, devotion, and constant activity in furthering fair eneffective court administration.

The poet describes him well:
... his life is zentle and the elements so mixed in him that Albother Nature herself stands and says to all the world, this is a man...

Dated this 16th day of July, 1991, at Sedona, Arizona.

Council of Chief District Judges

Shema G. Finisilver

Easl & O'Como

Cumm la Painma

Brue D. Summis

can from Jun a overrage

Resolution of Appreciation from the Council of Chief District Judges, July 16, 1991